Technical Data 98116
Power Supply 230 VAC ± 10%, 50/60 Hz
Power Consumption Running 6.5 W
Transformer Sizing 7 VA (class 2 power source)
Electrical Connection 6” wire leads
Running Time (Motor) 20 to 40 sec
Humidity 5 to 95% RH non-condensing
Ambient Temperature Range 32°F to 104°F [0°C to 40°C]
Storage Temperature Range -40°F to 176°F [-40°C to 80°C]
Housing NEMA type 1 / IP20
Housing Material UL94-5VB
Agency Listings† CE, cULus
Noise Level (Motor) <35 dB (A)
Servicing maintenance free
Quality Standard ISO 9001
Weight 0.9 lb [0.4 kg]
Dimensions (Inches[mm])
A
D
C
E F
B
ZONE230NO
800-543-9038 USA 866-805-7089 CANADA 203-791-8396 LATIN AMERICA / CARIBBEAN
Da
te
 c
re
at
ed
, 0
2/
16
/2
01
7
- S
ub
je
ct
 to
 c
ha
ng
e.
 ©
 B
el
im
o
Ai
rc
on
tro
ls
 (U
SA
),
In
c.
Wiring Diagrams
INSTALLATION NOTES
Meets cULus requirements without the need of an electrical ground
connection.
86
One built-in auxiliary switch, 1x SPST 0.4A @ 24 VAC (resistive and
inductive loads).
TO AUXILIARY
CIRCUIT
RED RED
MOTOR
T-STAT
BLACK
BLACK
L1(HOT)
L2
Built-in Auxiliary Switch (optional) (only on -S models)
ZONE230NO
800-543-9038 USA 866-805-7089 CANADA 203-791-8396 LATIN AMERICA / CARIBBEAN
Da
te
 c
re
at
ed
, 0
2/
16
/2
01
7
- S
ub
je
ct
 to
 c
ha
ng
e.
 ©
 B
el
im
o
Ai
rc
on
tro
ls
 (U
SA
),
In
c.